Lock-in Period

The Equity Shares issued to the Promoters Group on preferential basis shall be subject to a lock-in

period of 3 years and for Strategic Investors shall be subject to a lock-in period of 1 year from the

date of issue or such other period as may be prescribed in accordance with the SEBI guidelines.

Intention of promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe:

The Company requires funds for the expansion plan of the business activities and it is considered

appropriate under the current circumstances to issue Equity Shares on preferential basis to

Promoters Group and other Strategic Investors.

There shall not be any change in control of the Company resulting out of the proposed preferential

issue of the equity shares.

Pre-issue & Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer Company: Pre-issue and post issue

shareholding pattern of the Issuer Company will be as below:

SN Category of

Shareholder

Pre-issue Shareholding Post -issue Shareholding

Number

of  shares

% No. of

shares

%

(A)
Shareholding of Promoter

and Promoter Group

1  Indian

(a)
Individuals/ Hindu Undivided

Family
75100 13.72 295100 13.74

(b)
Central Government/ State

Government(s)
- - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -

  Sub Total (A)(1) 75100 13.72 295100 13.74

   2  Foreign

a

Individuals (Non-Residents

Individuals/

Foreign Individuals)

- - - -

b Bodies Corporate - - - -

MEGA NIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013

   11 | AR-2012-2013

c Institutions - - - -

d Any Others(Specify) - - - -

  Sub Total(A)(2) - - - -

Total Shareholding of Promoter   and

Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)
75100 13.72 295100 13.74

(B) Public shareholding

1 . Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI - - - -

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -

(c)
Central Government/ State

Government(s)
- - - -

(d)  Venture  Capital Funds  - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies - - - -

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

(g)
Foreign Venture Capital

Investors
- - - -

  Sub-Total (B)(1) - - - -

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 378800 69.19 378800 17.63

(b) Individuals

I

i. Individual shareholders

holding nominal share capital

up to Rs 1 lakh

69600 12.71 149600 6.97

II